TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baxter International, Inc.		03/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	11388 Sorrento Valley Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265650	HYLENEX
Registration Number:	3407108	HYLENEX
Registration Number:	3803101	SUBQ HYLENEX RECOMBINANT HYALURONIDASE HUMAN INJECTION
Registration Number:	3803100	SUBQ HYLENEX RECOMBINANT HYALURONIDASE HUMAN INJECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

dpung@mofo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57617-6000.000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosemary S. Tarlton TRADEMARK

REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0714 900195327

Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/
Date:	06/23/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=57617-6000.000 - Baxter International to Halozyme Therapeutics TM Agreement#page1.tif source=57617-6000.000 - Baxter International to Halozyme Therapeutics TM Agreement#page2.tif source=57617-6000.000 - Baxter International to Halozyme Therapeutics TM Agreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0715

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of MARCH, 2011, between
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is
One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 United States of America, (hereinafter
called "the Assignor") of the one part, and HALOZYME THERAPEUTICS, INC.,
whose full address is 11388 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121 United
States of America, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks which appear in Schedule 'A' attached hereto; and
- (B) The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the transfer of the aforesaid trademarks to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and attached to said trademarks as is hereinafter mentioned in said attached Schedule 'A'.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that the Assignor hereby assigns the said trademarks to the Assignee together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and attached to the said trademark.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this document, the day and year first above written.

day and year first above written.	
Signed for and on behalf of BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. in the presence of a Notary Public: Signed before me this 20 day	By James D. Smith Additional Authorized Officer
of Larch, 2011. Sous M. Larson Notary	DORIS M HANSON OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 10, 2012
Signed for and on behalf of HALOZYME THERAPEUTICS, INC. in the presence of a Notary Public:	Name: KENNETH BAROVSKY Title: Exercise Director
Signed before me this day of, 2011.	Title: Exercise director
Notary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE "A" (to U.S. Assignment)

TRADEMARK(S)

REGISTRATION or APPLICATION NO.

HYLENEX

Reg. No. 3265650

HYLENEX Logo

Reg. No. 3407108

HYLENEX Sub Logo (black and white), Cl. 44

Reg. No. 3803101

HYLENEX Sub Logo

Reg. No. 3803100

(in color), Cl. 44

Apl. No. 77864219

HYLENEX Sub Logo (in color), Cl. 5

HYLENEX Sub Logo

(black and white), Cl. 5

Apl. No. 77864191

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0717

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of San Diego ss.		
On May 10, 2011 before me, Cintamani Bridges, Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth Barovsky		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CINTAMANI BRIDGES CONTROL 1922724		
Commission No. 1832734 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 23, 2013		
Signature (seal)		
OPTIONAL INFORMATION		
Date of Document Thumbprint of Signer		
Type or Title of Document		
Number of Pages in Document		
Document in a Foreign Language		
Type of Satisfactory Evidence: Personally Known with Paper Identification Paper Identification Credible Witness(es)		
Capacity of Signer: Trustee Power of Attorney CEO / CFO / COO President / Vice-President / Secretary / Treasurer Other: Check here if no thumbprint or fingerprint is available.		
Other Information:		

© 2008 Allstate Notary Preparation, Inc. - (800) 689-8456 - www.allstatenotary.com

REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0718